

2

3

4

5

6 7

8

10

11 12

13 14

15

16

17

18

19 20

21

22

23 |

25

26

27

28

RICHARD KAPLAN, SBN 130586 KAPLAN MARINO, P.C. 9454 Wilshire Bouleyard, Suite 500

9454 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 500 Beverly Hills, California 90212 (310)557-0007 Fax 310-557-0008 kaplan@kaplanmarino.com FILED

JAN 11 2010

STATE BAR COURT CLERK'S OFFICE LOS ANGELES

Attorneys for Respondent RONALD STEWART ORR

THE STATE BAR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
LOS ANGELES HEARING DEPARTMENT

IN THE MATTER OF THE CONVICTION OF:) Case No. 09-C-11298- RAP

RONALD STEWART ORR, State Bar No. 54257

A Member of the State Bar of California

RESPONDENT RONALD ORR'S RESPONSE TO TRANSMITTAL OF RECORDS OF CONVICTION OR ATTORNEY

TO THE STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, THE HONORABLE RICHARD A.

PLATEL, OFFICE OF THE CHIEF TRIAL COUNSEL AND DEPUTY TRIAL COUNSEL

MIA ELLIS:

Respondent, Ronald Stewart Orr (hereinafter "Respondent") hereby responds to the State Bar of California's Transmittal of Records of Conviction or Attorney:

In response to the allegation that Respondent was convicted of a violation of Penal Code § 417 (a) (1), Respondent admits the allegation.

In response to the allegation that the conviction involves moral turpitude, Respondent denies the allegation.

In response to the allegation that the conviction is misconduct warranting discipline, Respondent denies the allegation. Respectfully Submitted, KAPLAN MARINO, P.C. Dated: January 12, 2010 Attorney for Respondent RONALD STEWART ORR

PROOF OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned say:

I am over eighteen years of age and not a party to the above action. I am Employed by Rocket Messenger Service.

On January 12, 2010 I served the attached RESPONDENT RONALD ORR'S

RESPONSE TO TRANSMITTAL OF RECORDS OF CONVICTION OR ATTORNEY on

the following by personally serving copies thereof to the following parties:

Clerk of the Court State Bar Court of California 1149 S. Hill Street, 5th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90015-2299

Mia Ellis State Bar of California 1149 South Hill Street, 4th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90015-2299

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on January 12, 2010, at Beverly Hills, California.

Signature

Print name here

10

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

12

11

13 14

16

15

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

2526

27

28